

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No.8 of 2019
With
MC(RFA)No.18 of 2019**

(Through video conference)

Union of India.

.... Appellant/s

- Versus -

L. Fimate

.... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

15.03.2022

[1] Mr. Th. Sanachaoba, learned counsel represented that Mr. Ch. Dhananjoy, learned senior counsel is appearing for the appellant and he is yet to file Vakalatnama and seeks time for the appearance of Mr. Ch. Dhananjoy, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ahel, learned counsel junior to Mr. Serto T Kom also made no objection.

[2] Therefore, post these matters on 23.05.2022.

[3] Registry is directed to issue copy of this order to both the parties to their Whatsapp/e-mail.

JUDGE