

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 8 of 2019

Union of India.

...Appellant

- Versus -

L. Fimate.

...Respondents

**With
MC(RFA) No. 18 of 2019**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

ORDER

23-05-2022

Mr. Karung Kom, learned counsel, appears for the respondents.

Mr. Anthony Ch., learned counsel, appearing for the appellant, states that the file is yet to be transferred to them and seeks an adjournment on that ground.

Post on 15-06-2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria