

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No.8 of 2019

With CRP(C.R.P. Art.227)/70/2019

- Versus –

.... *Appellant/s*

L FIMATE

.... *Respondent/s*

With MC(RFA) No.18 of 2019

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

28.02.2023

It is submitted that Mr. Th. Sanachaoba, learned counsel for the petitioner is out of station and the matter may be taken up after Holi Vacation.

[2] Fix on 10th April, 2023.

JUDGE