

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No.8 of 2019 with
MC (RFA) No.18 of 2019

Union of India ... Petitioner

-Versus-

L.Fimate ... Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

10.04.2023

Present Mr.Sanachouba, learned counsel for the appellant
and Mr.Serto T.Kom, learned counsel for the respondents.

Pleadings are complete.

On joint request, fix on 16.04.2023 for final hearing.

Parties are permitted to submit short synopsis of the case
with exchange of their copies.

JUDGE

Priyojit