

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 8 of 2019

With

MC(RFA) No. 18 of 2019

Union of India

....Appellant

- Versus -

L. Fimate

...Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

17.08.2023

- [1]** None appears on behalf of the appellant.
- [2]** Present Mr. P. Ibomcha, learned counsel for the respondent.
- [3]** List on 15.09.2023.
- [4]** Registry is directed to record the name of Mr. P. Ibomcha, learned counsel, in place of Mr. P. Tomcha, learned counsel.

JUDGE

Indrajeet