

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
RFA No.8 of 2019
With
MC(RFA No.18 of 2019**

Union of India

Appellant/s

Vs.

L. Fimate

Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

25.08.2025

Mr. Brojendro, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the appellant and Mr. Karung H. Kom, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prayed for taking up these matters after four weeks by submitting that the Trial Court record in Original (Money Suit) No.25 of 2016 in the Court of learned Civil Judge(Sr. Divn.) Imphal East is yet to be called for.

As prayed for by learned counsel appearing for the appellant, list these cases again on 02.12.2026.

In the meantime, Registry is directed to call for trial Court record.

JUDGE

Ab. Surjit