

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No. 8 of 2019 with
MC(RFA) No. 18 of 2019**

Union of India

.....Appellant/s

-Versus-

L. Fimate

....Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

Order

22.04.2026

[1] Mr. N. Brojendro, learned counsel for the appellant, submits that the matter may be taken up in the first week of June, 2026.

[2] Mr. Mayonkui Ngalung, learned counsel and Joint Secretary, High Court Bar Association, Manipur appears on behalf of learned counsel for the respondent.

[3] List this case on 02.06.2026.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring