

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**RFA No. 8 of 2019 with
MC(RFA) No. 18 of 2019**

Union of India

....Appellant/s

-Versus-

L. Fimate

....Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

Order

02.06.2026

[1] Mr. S. Brojendro, learned counsel for the appellant, submits that the matter may be listed after four weeks.

[2] Mr. Karung H Kom, learned counsel for the respondent, has no objection.

[3] List this case on 30.07.2026.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring